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he early 1980s was a difficult time for Indian graduates due 
lack of employment opportunities in the country, despite 
good academics and scholastic abilities. The next decade saw 
a gradual improvement as the economic reforms in 1991 
helped Indian job market to regain its reputation with better 
opportunities for the graduates. Comparing to those periods, 
today’s graduates are sitting on a velvet cushion, with large 
number of companies setting up their operational centres in 

India. It is true that, the country has no shortage of opportunities and no shortage of 
degree holders.

McKinsey Global Institute Survey 2007, however, exposed the quality of Indian 
engineering graduates by finding 75 percentages of students as unemployable. In the 
following years, both public and private agencies excavated the same ground, but to 
only come up with unchanged or feebler figures. While, in 2012 NASSCOM came up 
with similar statistics, 87 was the percentage given by a private agency to show the 
poor quality of technical education in India. Today, according to All India Council for 
Technical Education, more than 60 percent of the 8-lakh engineers graduating from 
technical institutions across the country every year remain unemployed. 

While the premier engineering institutions in the country grabs the cream of 
engineering aspirants in India, the best out of them go abroad for higher education 
and the next lot join management courses to end up selling random products or join 
IT as it is lucrative. Still, we are left with many engineers who are low quality. It is 
obvious that it is not unemployment but unemployability, which is making our freshly 
minted engineers jobless. 

Despite these hiccups, the number of students aspiring for engineering education 
rising exponentially year after year and mushrooming number of institutions to assist 
them – many with innovative methodologies – it becomes inevitable to find out the 
current big brands in the technical education arena - the ones that can give IITs and 
NITs a run for their money. This has enables us to find out whether the so-called 
reputed institutions are coping up with the changes.   

In this survey, we have found the best engineering college in the country with 
capability of producing next-gen technocrats and some of them are outperforming 
the premier institutions in the country by producing successful entrepreneurs. 
We strongly believe that it is important to bring names of such institution to the 
limelight, so that, their ideologies and methodologies can inspire other institution in 
the country to drive in a better path and make India a developed nation. 
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Rank NAME OF THE INSTITUTE CITY /STATE SCORE 1000

Pilani, RJ

Patiala, PB

Ranchi, JH

Coimbatore,TN

Chennai, TN

Bangalore, KA

Manipal, KA

Bhubaneswar,OR

Madurai, TN

Phagwara, PB

Noida, UP

Pune, MH

Faridabad,HR

Gandhinagar, GJ

Hyderabad, TS

Ahmedabad, GJ

Bhimavaram,AP

Kavaraipettai,TN

Bhubneshwar,OR

Mumbai, MH

Chennai, TN

Bangalore, KA

Kolkata, WB

Hyderabad, TS

Salem , TN

Chennai, TN

Ichalkaranji, MH

943.15

939.25

929.38

924.19

917.11

915.7

914.6

913.23

911.6

905.48

902.7

900.25

879.44

871.15

868.19

864.14

862.57

862.57

857.21

855.98

854.5

854.5

853.31

847.46

844.3

843.17

841.33
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Birla Inst. of Tech. and Science

Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech.

Birla Institute of Technology

PSG College of Technology

SRM Institute of Science and Technology

R.V. College of Engineering

Manipal Institute of Technology

Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology

Thiagarajar College of Engineering

Lovely Professional University

Jaypee Institute of Information Technology

Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University Coll. of Engg

Manav Rachna College of Engineering

Dhirubhai Ambani Inst. of Information and Comm. Tech

International Institute of Information Technology

Institute of Technology, Nirma University

Sagi Ramakrishnam Raju Engineering College

R.M.K. Engineering College

C.V.Raman College of Engineering

Dwarkadas J. Sanghavi College Of Engineering

Rajalakshmi Engineering College

BMS Institute of Technology & Management

JIS College of Engineering

Sreenidhi Inst.of Science and Tech

Sona College of Technology

Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr.Rangarajan Dr.Sakunthala Engg. Coll

D.K.T.E Society's Textile & Engineering Institute

Top 100 Private Engineering Colleges in India
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Rank NAME OF THE INSTITUTE CITY /STATE SCORE 1000

Top 100 Private Engineering Colleges in India

Hyderabad,TS

Erode, TN

Belagavi, KA

Cochin,KL

Sangli, MH

Puduvoyal,TN

Medak, TS

Dharwad, KA

Karur, TN

Bengaluru, KA

Kavaraipettai, TN

Peddapuram, AP

Chickballapur, KA

Chennai,TN

Bangalore, KA

Chennai,TN

Ballari, KA

Coimbatore, TN

Mangalore,KA

Trichy, TN

Chennai,TN

Mysore, KA

Chennai,TN

Tiruchengode, TN

Bangalore, KA

Hyderabad, TG

Madanapalle, AP

825.6

822.86

822.86

821.68

819.58

819.58

817.9

813.58

810.96

799.74

795.66

793.77

743.36

743.36

739.55

739.55

736.87

734.22

731.96

724.3

724.3

723.7

720.58

720.58

713.27

712.27

710.25

26

27

27

28

29

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

36

37

37

38

39

40

41

41

42

43

43

44

45

46

Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engg. and Tech

Nandha Engineering College

Karnatak Law Society’s Gogte Inst. of Tech

Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology

Annasaheb Dange College of Engg. & Tech

RMK College of Engineering and Technology

BV Raju Institute of Technology

SDM College of Engineering and Technology

M.Kumarasamy College of Engineering

Sri Venkateshwara College Of Engineering

RMD Engineering College

Aditya Engineering College

S.J.C.Institute Of Technology

Prince Shri Venkateshwara Padmavathy Engg. College

RNS Institute of Technology

Dhanalakshmi College of Engg.

Ballari Institute of Technology and Management

SVS College Of Engineering

Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management

K.Ramakrishnan College of Engineering

Sri Sairam College Of Engineering

Vidyavardhaka College of Engg.

Prince Dr.K.Vasudevan College of Engg. and Tech

Excel Engineering College

M.S Engineering College

St.Peter's Engineering College

Madanapalle Institute of Technology & Science
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Rank NAME OF THE INSTITUTE CITY /STATE SCORE 1000

Top 100 Private Engineering Colleges in India

Chennai,TN

Mysuru, KA

Trichy, TN

Narsapur, AP

Visakhapatnam, AP

Bengaluru, KA

Bidar,KA

Pune, MH

Ahmedabad, GJ

Chennai,TN

Visakhapatnam, AP

East Godavari,AP

Hyderabad, TS

Mumbai, MH

Madanapalle, AP

Bengaluru, KA

Sikar, RJ

Jaipur, RJ

Bhubaneswar,OR

Hyderabad,TS

Hyderabad,TS

Surat, GJ

Pollachi, TN

Tiruchengode, TN

Trichy, TN

Bengaluru, KA

Secunderabad, TS

825.6

822.86

822.86

821.68

819.58

819.58

817.9

813.58

810.96

799.74

795.66

793.77

743.36

743.36

739.55

739.55

736.87

734.22

731.96

724.3

724.3

723.7

720.58

720.58

713.27

712.27

710.25

710

709.4

691.11

687.43

684.87

681.4

678.67

671.28

665.98

660.71

655.15

652.1

651.98

645.22

622.49

615.22

607.8

569.87

568.54

567.15

552.66

547.2

539.61

536.17

529.21

515.6

505.49

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Sree Sastha Institute of Engg. and Tech

GSSS Institute of Engg& Tech. for Women

K.Ramakrishnan College of Technology

Swarnandhra College of Engineering and Technology

Raghu Engineering College

RajaRajeswari College of Engg

Bheemanna Khandre Institute of Tech.

KeyStone School of Engineering

SilverOak College of Engineering & Technology

Chennai institute of technology

Raghu Institute of Technology

Aditya College of Engineering & Technology

Muffakham Jah College Of Engg. and Tech

Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan’s Coll. of Engg

Aditya College of Engineering

ACS College of Engineering

College of Engg & Tech, Mody University

LNM Institute of Information Tech.

Gandhi Institute for Technological Advancement

CMR College of Engineering and Technology

Nagarjuna College of Engineering and Technology

Sarvajanik College of Engineering & Technology

P. A. College of Engineering and Technology

Sengunthar Engineering College

Chettinad College of Engineering and Technology

S.E.A.College of Engineering & Technology

CMR Technical Campus
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Rank NAME OF THE INSTITUTE CITY /STATE SCORE 1000

Top 100 Private Engineering Colleges in India

Hyderabad,TS

Nagpur, MH

Rewa, MP

Noida, UP

Chennai,TN

Jaipur,RJ

Bangalore, KA

Kurnool,AP

Bhopal,MP

Gadholi,HR

Nathdwara,RJ

Kanpur,UP

Meerut,UP

Bhubaneshwar,OR

Virudhnagar,TN

Bhopal , MP

Durg,CG

Gorakhpur,UP

Gandhinagar,GJ

Kuttippuram,KL

Kanpur, UP

Hyderabad, TS

Chennai,TN

Kanyakumari, TN

Kolkata, WB

Rajkot, GJ

Ahmedabad, GJ

499.7

491.9

488.49

486.38

484.22

398.43

397.36

396.1

391.73

386.37

381.11

379.38

375.7

371.87

369.28

366.2

358.4

347.17

333.8

327.91

326.7

325.74

322.35

320.1

300.55

281.19

277.85

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

CMR Institute of Technology

Tulsiram Gaikwad Patil Coll.of Engg. & Tech.

Jawaharlal Nehru College of Tech.

Ganeshi Lal Bajaj Institute of Tech and Mgmt

Aalim Muhammed salegh college of Engg

Jaipur Engineering College and Research Centre

R.L.Jalappa Institute of Technology

Santhiram Engineering College

Crescent College of Technology

Yamuna Inst. of Engg. and Tech.

Shrinathji College of Tech. and Engg.

Apollo Institute of Tech.

Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology

Orissa Engineering College

Kamaraj College of Engineering and Technology

Bansal Institute of Science & Technology

Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus

Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology

Pandit Deendayal Petroleum University

MES College of Engineering

Kanpur Institute of Technology

KG Reddy College of Engineering & Technology

Parisutham Institute of Technology and Science

Rohini College of Engineering and Technology

Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Degree Engg. College

Shri Labhubhai Trivedi Inst. of Engg & Tech

Aditya SilverOak Institute of Technology
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Birla Inst. of Tech. and Science

PSG College of Technology

R.V. College of Engineering

Birla Institute of Technology

Manipal Institute of Technology

Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University Coll. of Engg

Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech.

Manav Rachna College of Engineering

R.M.K. Engineering College

Sahyadri College of Engg & Management

Pilani,RJ

Coimbatore,TN

Bangalore,KA

Mesra,JH

Manipal, KA

Pune, MH

Patiala,PB

Faridabad,HR

Kavaraipettai, TN

Mangalore,KA

RANK NAME OF THE INSTITUTE CITY/STATE SCORE(300)

Top 10 Academically Best Engineering Colleges in Inida

299.14

287.36

284.98

277.56

276.37

273.44

271.99

265.19

264.87

262.25
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State-of-the-art Infrastructure, Excellence in Academics and Placements are the major pillars 
that support the existence of an engineering college. A college with few good-looking buildings 
is not necessarily an epitome of better infrastructure. It is only an architectural beauty. A 
student has to check whether a college has sufficient amount of infrastructure according to 
its intake capacity that includes classroom, administrative building, workshop, computer labs 
and various laboratories. To utilize these facilities, it is necessary to have a good team of faculty 
members who are experienced and are equipped with deliverable knowledge. Otherwise, it 
is just like a school without teachers. Placement is the outcome of the culmination of above 
features. However, from the colossal number of engineering colleges in the country, valuating 
each feature to pick the right one is a cumbersome process for students. To help them in doing 
that, we have listed some of the best colleges in terms of academic excellence, infrastructure, 
placement and Industry Exposure. Following are the results.

Best Engineering Colleges in Different Categories
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Birla Inst. of Tech. and Science

Vellore Institute of Technology

Birla Institute of Technology

R.V. College of Engineering

SRM Institute of Science and Technology

Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech.

Institute of Technology, Nirma University

R.M.K. Engineering College

Lovely Professional University

Nandha Engineering College

Prince Shri Venkateshwara Padmavathy Engg. Coll

Birla Institute of Technology

Lovely Proffessional University

Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology

Mody University of Science & Tech.

Birla Inst.of Tech.and Science

Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech.

SRM Institute of Science and Technology

Aditya Group of Institutions

K.Ramakrishnan College of Technology

Ballari Institute of Technology & Management

Pilani,RJ

Vellore,TN

Ranchi,JH

Bangalore, KA

Chennai,TN

Patiala,PB

Ahmedabad,GJ

Kavaraipettai,TN

Phagwara, PB

Erode,TN

Chennai,TN

Ranchi, JH

Phagwara, PB

Bhubaneswar,OR

Laxmangarh, RJ

Pilani, RJ

Patiala, PB

Chennai,TN

Kakinada, AP

Trichy,TN

Ballari,KA

RANK

RANK

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE

CITY/STATE 

CITY/STATE 

SCORE(300)

SCORE(150)

Top 10 Engineering Colleges in Inida - Placement

Top 10 Engineering Colleges with High Quality Infrastructure

289.45

280.67

271.69

266.23

259.9

257.74

256.8

204.18

203.5

203.5

195.25

136.45

134.38

126.3

125.45

123.9

112.32

106.84

106.55

98.32

90.25
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2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

9

10
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RANK NAME OF THE INSTITUTE CITY/STATE SCORE(200)

Top 20 Engineering Colleges in India with Excellent Industry Exposure 

186.55

183.69

181.98

178.38

177.6

153.87

141.87

141.87

138.44

136.8

132.6

130.3

127.43

124.64

117.55

117.55

114.34

114.3

113.5

113.1

113.1

112.35

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

16

17

18

19

19

20

RMK College of Engineering and Technology

BMS Institute of Technology & Management

Sona College of Technology

Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology

Sreenidhi Inst. of Science and Tech

Rajalakshmi Engineering College

Sagi Ramakrishnam Raju Engineering College

M.Kumarasamy College of Engineering

SVS College of Engineering

Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan’s Coll. of Engg

Excel Engineering College

St.Peter's Engineering College

K.Ramakrishnan College of Engineering

Sri Venkateshwara College of Engineering

Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engg and Tech

Prince Dr.K.Vasudevan College of Engg and Tech

Raghu Engineering College

Dhanalakshmi College of Engineering

M.S.Engineering College

Keystone School of Engineering

Raghu Institute of Technology

RajaRajeswari College of Engineering

Puduvoyal,TN

Bangalore, KA

Salem , TN

Cochin,KL

Hyderabad, TG

Chennai, TN

Bhimavaram,AP

Karur, TN

Coimbatore, TN

Mumbai, MH

Tiruchengode, TN

Hyderabad, TG

Trichy, TN

Bengaluru, KA

Hyderabad,TS

Chennai,TN

Visakhapatnam, AP

Chennai,TN

Bangalore, KA

Pune,MH

Visakhapatnam, AP

Bangalore, KA


