HIGHER EDUCATION REVIEW.COM **JUNE 2017** THEHIGHEREDUCATIONREVIEW.COM



PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES SURVEY 2017

HIGHER EDUCATION Review

OPRIVATE USE COLLEGES SURVEY 2017

he early 1980s was a difficult time for Indian graduates due lack of employment opportunities in the country, despite good academics and scholastic abilities. The next decade saw a gradual improvement as the economic reforms in 1991 helped Indian job market to regain its reputation with better opportunities for the graduates. Comparing to those periods, today's graduates are sitting on a velvet cushion, with large number of companies setting up their operational centres in

India. It is true that, the country has no shortage of opportunities and no shortage of degree holders.

McKinsey Global Institute Survey 2007, however, exposed the quality of Indian engineering graduates by finding 75 percentages of students as unemployable. In the following years, both public and private agencies excavated the same ground, but to only come up with unchanged or feebler figures. While, in 2012 NASSCOM came up with similar statistics, 87 was the percentage given by a private agency to show the poor quality of technical education in India. Today, according to All India Council for Technical Education, more than 60 percent of the 8-lakh engineers graduating from technical institutions across the country every year remain unemployed.

While the premier engineering institutions in the country grabs the cream of engineering aspirants in India, the best out of them go abroad for higher education and the next lot join management courses to end up selling random products or join IT as it is lucrative. Still, we are left with many engineers who are low quality. It is obvious that it is not unemployment but unemployability, which is making our freshly minted engineers jobless.

Despite these hiccups, the number of students aspiring for engineering education rising exponentially year after year and mushrooming number of institutions to assist them — many with innovative methodologies — it becomes inevitable to find out the current big brands in the technical education arena - the ones that can give IITs and NITs a run for their money. This has enables us to find out whether the so-called reputed institutions are coping up with the changes.

In this survey, we have found the best engineering college in the country with capability of producing next-gen technocrats and some of them are outperforming the premier institutions in the country by producing successful entrepreneurs. We strongly believe that it is important to bring names of such institution to the limelight, so that, their ideologies and methodologies can inspire other institution in the country to drive in a better path and make India a developed nation.

Rank	NAME OF THE INSTITUTE	CITY /STATE	SCORE 1000
1	Birla Inst. of Tech. and Science	Pilani, RJ	943.15
2	Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech.	Patiala, PB	939.25
3	Birla Institute of Technology	Ranchi, JH	929.38
4	PSG College of Technology	Coimbatore, TN	924.19
5	SRM Institute of Science and Technology	Chennai, TN	917.11
6	R.V. College of Engineering	Bangalore, KA	915.7
7	Manipal Institute of Technology	Manipal, KA	914.6
8	Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology	Bhubaneswar,OR	913.23
9	Thiagarajar College of Engineering	Madurai, TN	911.6
10	Lovely Professional University	Phagwara, PB	905.48
11	Jaypee Institute of Information Technology	Noida, UP	902.7
12	Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University Coll. of Engg	Pune, MH	900.25
13	Manav Rachna College of Engineering	Faridabad,HR	879.44
14	Dhirubhai Ambani Inst. of Information and Comm. Tech	Gandhinagar, GJ	871.15
15	International Institute of Information Technology	Hyderabad, TS	868.19
16	Institute of Technology, Nirma University	Ahmedabad, GJ	864.14
17	Sagi Ramakrishnam Raju Engineering College	Bhimavaram,AP	862.57
17	R.M.K. Engineering College	Kavaraipettai, TN	862.57
18	C.V.Raman College of Engineering	Bhubneshwar, OR	857.21
19	Dwarkadas J. Sanghavi College Of Engineering	Mumbai, MH	855.98
20	Rajalakshmi Engineering College	Chennai, TN	854.5
20	BMS Institute of Technology & Management	Bangalore, KA	854.5
21	JIS College of Engineering	Kolkata, WB	853.31
22	Sreenidhi Inst.of Science and Tech	Hyderabad, TS	847.46
23	Sona College of Technology	Salem , TN	844.3
24	Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr.Rangarajan Dr.Sakunthala Engg. Coll	Chennai, TN	843.17
25	D.K.T.E Society's Textile & Engineering Institute	lchalkaranji, MH	841.33

Rank	NAME OF THE INSTITUTE	CITY /STATE	SCORE 1000
26	Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engg. and Tech	Hyderabad,TS	825.6
27	Nandha Engineering College	Erode, TN	822.86
27	Karnatak Law Society's Gogte Inst. of Tech	Belagavi, KA	822.86
28	Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology	Cochin, KL	821.68
29	Annasaheb Dange College of Engg. & Tech	Sangli, MH	819.58
29	RMK College of Engineering and Technology	Puduvoyal, TN	819.58
30	BV Raju Institute of Technology	Medak, TS	817.9
31	SDM College of Engineering and Technology	Dharwad, KA	813.58
32	M.Kumarasamy College of Engineering	Karur, TN	810.96
33	Sri Venkateshwara College Of Engineering	Bengaluru, KA	799.74
34	RMD Engineering College	Kavaraipettai, TN	795.66
35	Aditya Engineering College	Peddapuram, AP	793.77
36	S.J.C.Institute Of Technology	Chickballapur, KA	743.36
36	Prince Shri Venkateshwara Padmavathy Engg. College	Chennai, TN	743.36
37	RNS Institute of Technology	Bangalore, KA	739.55
37	Dhanalakshmi College of Engg.	Chennai, TN	739.55
38	Ballari Institute of Technology and Management	Ballari, KA	736.87
39	SVS College Of Engineering	Coimbatore, TN	734.22
40	Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management	Mangalore,KA	731.96
41	K.Ramakrishnan College of Engineering	Trichy, TN	724.3
41	Sri Sairam College Of Engineering	Chennai, TN	724.3
42	Vidyavardhaka College of Engg.	Mysore, KA	723.7
43	Prince Dr.K.Vasudevan College of Engg. and Tech	Chennai, TN	720.58
43	Excel Engineering College	Tiruchengode, TN	720.58
44	M.S Engineering College	Bangalore, KA	713.27
45	St.Peter's Engineering College	Hyderabad, TG	712.27
46	Madanapalle Institute of Technology & Science	Madanapalle, AP	710.25

Rank	NAME OF THE INSTITUTE	CITY /STATE	SCORE 1000
47	Sree Sastha Institute of Engg. and Tech	Chennai,TN	710
48	GSSS Institute of Engg& Tech. for Women	Mysuru, KA	709.4
49	K.Ramakrishnan College of Technology	Trichy, TN	691.11
50	Swarnandhra College of Engineering and Technology	Narsapur, AP	687.43
51	Raghu Engineering College	Visakhapatnam, AP	684.87
52	RajaRajeswari College of Engg	Bengaluru, KA	681.4
53	Bheemanna Khandre Institute of Tech.	Bidar,KA	678.67
54	KeyStone School of Engineering	Pune, MH	671.28
55	SilverOak College of Engineering & Technology	Ahmedabad, GJ	665.98
56	Chennai institute of technology	Chennai,TN	660.71
57	Raghu Institute of Technology	Visakhapatnam, AP	655.15
58	Aditya College of Engineering & Technology	East Godavari,AP	652.1
59	Muffakham Jah College Of Engg. and Tech	Hyderabad, TS	651.98
60	Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's Coll. of Engg	Mumbai, MH	645.22
61	Aditya College of Engineering	Madanapalle, AP	622.49
62	ACS College of Engineering	Bengaluru, KA	615.22
63	College of Engg & Tech, Mody University	Sikar, RJ	607.8
64	LNM Institute of Information Tech.	Jaipur, RJ	569.87
65	Gandhi Institute for Technological Advancement	Bhubaneswar,OR	568.54
66	CMR College of Engineering and Technology	Hyderabad,TS	567.15
67	Nagarjuna College of Engineering and Technology	Hyderabad,TS	552.66
68	Sarvajanik College of Engineering & Technology	Surat, GJ	547.2
69	P. A. College of Engineering and Technology	Pollachi, TN	539.61
70	Sengunthar Engineering College	Tiruchengode, TN	536.17
71	Chettinad College of Engineering and Technology	Trichy, TN	529.21
72	S.E.A.College of Engineering & Technology	Bengaluru, KA	515.6
73	CMR Technical Campus	Secunderabad, TS	505.49

Rank	NAME OF THE INSTITUTE	CITY /STATE	SCORE 1000
74	CMR Institute of Technology	Hyderabad,TS	499.7
75	Tulsiram Gaikwad Patil Coll.of Engg. & Tech.	Nagpur, MH	491.9
76	Jawaharlal Nehru College of Tech.	Rewa, MP	488.49
77	Ganeshi Lal Bajaj Institute of Tech and Mgmt	Noida, UP	486.38
78	Aalim Muhammed salegh college of Engg	Chennai, TN	484.22
79	Jaipur Engineering College and Research Centre	Jaipur,RJ	398.43
80	R.L.Jalappa Institute of Technology	Bangalore, KA	397.36
81	Santhiram Engineering College	Kurnool,AP	396.1
82	Crescent College of Technology	Bhopal,MP	391.73
83	Yamuna Inst. of Engg. and Tech.	Gadholi,HR	386.37
84	Shrinathji College of Tech. and Engg.	Nathdwara,RJ	381.11
85	Apollo Institute of Tech.	Kanpur,UP	379.38
86	Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology	Meerut,UP	375.7
87	Orissa Engineering College	Bhubaneshwar,OR	371.87
88	Kamaraj College of Engineering and Technology	Virudhnagar, TN	369.28
89	Bansal Institute of Science & Technology	Bhopal , MP	366.2
90	Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus	Durg,CG	358.4
91	Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology	Gorakhpur,UP	347.17
92	Pandit Deendayal Petroleum University	Gandhinagar,GJ	333.8
93	MES College of Engineering	Kuttippuram,KL	327.91
94	Kanpur Institute of Technology	Kanpur, UP	326.7
95	KG Reddy College of Engineering & Technology	Hyderabad, TS	325.74
96	Parisutham Institute of Technology and Science	Chennai, TN	322.35
97	Rohini College of Engineering and Technology	Kanyakumari, TN	320.1
98	Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Degree Engg. College	Kolkata, WB	300.55
99	Shri Labhubhai Trivedi Inst. of Engg & Tech	Rajkot, GJ	281.19
100	Aditya SilverOak Institute of Technology	Ahmedabad, GJ	277.85

Best Engineering Colleges in Different Categories

State-of-the-art Infrastructure, Excellence in Academics and Placements are the major pillars that support the existence of an engineering college. A college with few good-looking buildings is not necessarily an epitome of better infrastructure. It is only an architectural beauty. A student has to check whether a college has sufficient amount of infrastructure according to its intake capacity that includes classroom, administrative building, workshop, computer labs and various laboratories. To utilize these facilities, it is necessary to have a good team of faculty members who are experienced and are equipped with deliverable knowledge. Otherwise, it is just like a school without teachers. Placement is the outcome of the culmination of above features. However, from the colossal number of engineering colleges in the country, valuating each feature to pick the right one is a cumbersome process for students. To help them in doing that, we have listed some of the best colleges in terms of academic excellence, infrastructure, placement and Industry Exposure. Following are the results.

Top 10 Academically Best Engineering Colleges in Inida

RANK	NAME OF THE INSTITUTE	CITY/STATE	SCORE(300)
1	Birla Inst. of Tech. and Science	Pilani,RJ	299.14
2	PSG College of Technology	Coimbatore,TN	287.36
3	R.V. College of Engineering	Bangalore,KA	284.98
4	Birla Institute of Technology	Mesra,JH	277.56
5	Manipal Institute of Technology	Manipal, KA	276.37
6	Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University Coll. of Engg	Pune, MH	273.44
7	Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech.	Patiala,PB	271.99
8	Manav Rachna College of Engineering	Faridabad,HR	265.19
9	R.M.K. Engineering College	Kavaraipettai, TN	264.87
10	Sahyadri College of Engg & Management	Mangalore,KA	262.25

Top 10 Engineering Colleges in Inida - Placement

RANK	NAME OF THE INSTITUTE	CITY/STATE	SCORE(300)
1	Birla Inst. of Tech. and Science	Pilani,RJ	289.45
2	Vellore Institute of Technology	Vellore, TN	280.67
3	Birla Institute of Technology	Ranchi, JH	271.69
4	R.V. College of Engineering	Bangalore, KA	266.23
5	SRM Institute of Science and Technology	Chennai, TN	259.9
6	Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech.	Patiala,PB	257.74
7	Institute of Technology, Nirma University	Ahmedabad,GJ	256.8
8	R.M.K. Engineering College	Kavaraipettai,TN	204.18
9	Lovely Professional University	Phagwara, PB	203.5
9	Nandha Engineering College	Erode,TN	203.5
10	Prince Shri Venkateshwara Padmavathy Engg. Coll	Chennai, TN	195.25

Top 10 Engineering Colleges with High Quality Infrastructure

RANK	NAME OF THE INSTITUTE	CITY/STATE	SCORE(150)
1	Birla Institute of Technology	Ranchi, JH	136.45
2	Lovely Proffessional University	Phagwara, PB	134.38
3	Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology	Bhubaneswar, OR	126.3
4	Mody University of Science & Tech.	Laxmangarh, RJ	125.45
5	Birla Inst.of Tech.and Science	Pilani, RJ	123.9
6	Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech.	Patiala, PB	112.32
7	SRM Institute of Science and Technology	Chennai,TN	106.84
8	Aditya Group of Institutions	Kakinada, AP	106.55
9	K.Ramakrishnan College of Technology	Trichy, TN	98.32
10	Ballari Institute of Technology & Management	Ballari,KA	90.25

Top 20 Engineering Colleges in India with Excellent Industry Exposure

RANK	NAME OF THE INSTITUTE	CITY/STATE	SCORE(200)
1	RMK College of Engineering and Technology	Puduvoyal, TN	186.55
2	BMS Institute of Technology & Management	Bangalore, KA	183.69
3	Sona College of Technology	Salem , TN	181.98
4	Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology	Cochin,KL	178.38
5	Sreenidhi Inst. of Science and Tech	Hyderabad, TG	177.6
6	Rajalakshmi Engineering College	Chennai, TN	153.87
7	Sagi Ramakrishnam Raju Engineering College	Bhimavaram,AP	141.87
8	M.Kumarasamy College of Engineering	Karur, TN	141.87
9	SVS College of Engineering	Coimbatore, TN	138.44
10	Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's Coll. of Engg	Mumbai, MH	136.8
11	Excel Engineering College	Tiruchengode, TN	132.6
12	St.Peter's Engineering College	Hyderabad, TG	130.3
13	K.Ramakrishnan College of Engineering	Trichy, TN	127.43
14	Sri Venkateshwara College of Engineering	Bengaluru, KA	124.64
15	Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engg and Tech	Hyderabad,TS	117.55
15	Prince Dr.K.Vasudevan College of Engg and Tech	Chennai,TN	117.55
16	Raghu Engineering College	Visakhapatnam, AP	114.34
17	Dhanalakshmi College of Engineering	Chennai,TN	114.3
18	M.S.Engineering College	Bangalore, KA	113.5
19	Keystone School of Engineering	Pune,MH	113.1
19	Raghu Institute of Technology	Visakhapatnam, AP	113.1
20	RajaRajeswari College of Engineering	Bangalore, KA	112.35